Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ \ 1020	D55857 / ▼ ▼
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Rosina Acquisition Corp.	Name: Celentano Food Products, Inc.
4-18-00	Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement X Change of Name Other Execution Date: March 21, 2000	Address:
-	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,164,260
-	Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: John Kelepurovski, Jr., Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Name:Hiscock & Barclay, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ X Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 221 South Warren Street	8. Deposit account number:
	City: Syracuse State: NY Zip: 13202	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
04/22/2002	(). //	\mathcal{L}_{1000}
01 FC:481 02 FC:484		gnature Date er sheet, attachments, and document: 3 April /8 , 2002 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ROSINA ACQUISITION CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ROSINA ACQUISITION CORP." TO "CELENTANO FOOD PRODUCTS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0330851

AUTHENTICATION:

03-22-00

DATE:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002451 FRAME: 0179

8100 3154179

001144215

STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of AMENDMENT of CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION

Ţ	esolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate	
(of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and	
C	alling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof.	
	The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows: Resolved, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "" so that, as amended, said Article	
E		
	shall be and read as follows:	
"1. The name of the Corporation is: CRLEMTANO FOOD PRODUCTS, INC		
	·	
	11	
	Second: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special	
	meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held, upon notice	
	in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of	
	Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were	
voted in favor of the amendment.		
Third: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions		
	Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.	
Fourth: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reas		
	of said amendment.	
	BY: (Authorized Officer)	

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 03/21/2000 001144215 - 3154179

RECORDED: 04/18/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002451 FRAME: 0180